
Cocos Islands
October 2025 Daily Weather Observations
Observations from the airport , which is on West Island.
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Observations were drawn from Cocos Island Airport {station 200284}

The Cocos Island (Keeling) Islands time zone is 6.5 hours ahead of UTC, i.e. 1.5 hours behind WST. However, the standard observation times are at 30 minutes past the
hour. So, for example, the "9am" observations are made at 0930 Local Standard Time (0300UTC).

3pm9amMax wind gust
SunEvapRain

Temps
DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

1010.724E7627.51013.724ESE8126.904:3946SE4.028.424.0We1
1010.517ENE8926.91013.428E8627.20.830.124.1Th2
1011.317N8925.81013.69NNW9226.710:1741NW38.828.622.7Fr3
1011.819S88727.61014.29WSW9027.323:5544SE029.124.2Sa4
1012.237SE7627.01015.428SE9424.910:4952SE2.827.824.2Su5
1012.031E9426.81015.020E8826.106:4554SE6.429.123.7Mo6
1013.222E8728.11015.626E9227.308:4435ENE12.630.724.4Tu7
1012.424E28328.91015.013E9127.612:1135E0.229.926.2We8
1012.720E8228.31014.620E8227.709:1746E0.228.925.7Th9
1012.117ESE17328.51014.626ESE8127.106:2639SE0.229.025.4Fr10
1011.820ESE88027.91014.320ESE7827.523:0646E029.525.2Sa11
1011.322E7829.01014.124ESE9425.407:4348E5.229.222.4Su12
1011.030SE88327.71014.017ESE7927.719:1844SE029.325.9Mo13
1009.724ESE8028.61012.222ESE8327.712:3141ESE0.229.325.7Tu14
1008.124ESE88028.31010.517ESE7828.304:1737ESE029.726.3We15
1009.526SE8228.81012.019ESE88029.016:5137SE029.626.3Th16
1009.831SE7928.31013.230SE7727.509:3843SE029.526.1Fr17
1010.130SE7327.91013.733SE7427.110:4750SE029.125.6Sa18
1008.728SE7828.01010.826SE7526.820:1954SE029.025.7Su19
1007.726ESE8128.31009.928SE8227.109:5644SE0.428.925.1Mo20
1009.235SE88427.21010.924ESE9126.213:4850ESE1.628.324.3Tu21
1009.922ESE8426.71012.031ESE8925.53.027.223.6We22
1010.824E9524.91012.026ESE8726.407:1246SE5.426.424.4Th23
1010.319E8827.41012.820E9026.223:5644E15.828.223.8Fr24
1010.622E9426.01013.019E8527.412:5950E2.029.024.6Sa25
1011.222E7328.41012.820E7827.700:4739E5.629.525.1Su26
1010.915ENE6929.71013.624ENE7428.309:0535E031.025.3Mo27
1012.517SE7328.51014.713E7727.223:2031SE029.925.3Tu28
1012.520SE6727.71015.124SE7127.428.525.0We29
1012.322SE7128.01015.020SE7227.221:1033E29.325.2Th30
1013.211S9324.31015.717S89424.720:2439SE2.228.123.4Fr31

Statistics for October 2025
1011.02368127.61013.52188327.029.024.8Mean
1007.711S16724.31009.99#87124.726.422.4Lowest
1013.237SE89529.71015.733SE89429.054SE38.831.026.3Highest

107.4Total
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